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Sub. : Establishment of Police Outpost at Malivita under Amguri Police Station.

SHRINIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :

350. Will the Minister of Home Department be pleased to state:

What is the present status for Establishment of New Police Outpost at Malivita under Amguri Police Station, Chirang District ?
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Sub. : Infrastructure Development of

Veterinary Complex under Mariani.
Shri RUPYYOTI KURMI :

354, Will the Minister of Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Department be pleased to state:

(a) Is the Government aware that there are no boundary walls in the different veterinary complex under Mariani LAC ?

(b) If yes, will the Government allot fund for the Infrastructure Development of Veterinary Complex under Mariani ?

(c) If yes, When ?
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Sub. : District Youth Welfare. Centre and ITI. '

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

356. Will the Minister of Skill Empowerment & Entrepreneurship Department be pleased to state:

(a) With reference to replies to unstarred question no-497(d) dated 27/
02/2024 regarding establishment of


(8)

District Youth Welfare Centre, please furnish action taken Reports in details with relevant Govt. circulars.

(b) With reference to replies to unstarred question no-338(d) dated 21/
03/2023, ITI’s are sanctioned or not ?
If yes, when the functioning will be started ? If not, why ?

(c) Please furnish district wise total number of ITI with total enrolment capacity as on date,

(d) Whether the Govt. has specific policies for employment of students passing certificate courses in different subjects from the ITIs in Assam, in the state or outside of the state or abroad?
If yes, please furnish in details. If not, will Govt. consider formulate policies

in this regards?
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Sub. : Regarding 132 KV substation at Arcutipur in Udharbond.

Shri MIHIR KANTI SHOME :

359. Will the Minister of Power Department be pleased to state:

(a) What is the Present status of 132 KV Substation at Arcutipur in Udharbond ?

(b) From when the Work will be Started ?
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Sub. : Villages inclusion in BTC under BTR Accord.

Shri CHARAN BORO :

364. Will the Minister of Home Department be pleased to state:

(a) How many villages from Sonitpur and Biswanath districts have been included in the BTC under the BTR Accord? Please provide the list of these villages along with the districts they are currently administered by.

(b) Since these villages fall under the purview of the Sixth Schedule, will they have Panchayat elections or be governed through VCDC (Village Council Development Committee) arrangements ?
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Sub.: Aspirational District and Block Fund for Barpeta District and Mandia Block.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED;

375. Will the Minister - of Transformation & Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) What schemes are implemented with Aspirational District Fund in Barpeta since inception? Please furnish details of schemes with amount.

(b) As per reply to starred Q.N.16 dated 22-08-2024, some schemes are
jmplemented through CC and some through line department. What are the schemes implemented through CC and line department ? Please furnish details along with composition of CC and the line department against each scheme.

(c) Tt was further stated that most members of CC are co-opted from concerned department. What is the designation and department of each co-opted member?

(d) What amount was provxded by -

NEC? Please furnish details of schemes alongwith amount and location. :

(e) Whether the above schemes were implemented through CC or line department? Please furnish composition of CC along with designation and department? Please furnish composition of CC along with designation and department for each co-opted member and the details of schemes implemented through line department.

(f) Would the Government be pleased to cause inquiry about alleged large scale corruption?
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Sub.:Works under the Transformation of Aspirational
Districts and Assam Darshan.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

386. Will the Minister of Transformation and Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) Whether any work under the Transformation of Aspirational District
~ Programme and Aspiration of local needs of Infrastructures is executed in Goalpara district as pronounced in the Assam Budget Speech for 2022-23 at Clause (355) and (356) ? If yes, please
furnish constituency wise in details. If not, why?

(b) How much amount of fund is utilized for implementation of schemes under Assam Darshan during the tenure o_f present Government ? Please furnish district wise and year wise number of schemes implemented: with total amount utilized.

(c) Whether financial assistances to any Masjid, its Imam and Churches, 1ts priests was awarded under Assam Darshan Scheme ? If yes, Please furnish the list in details. If not, why?

(d) Will Government sanction requisite fund for development of the following religious places and destinations of tourists in Goalpara district under Assam Darshan Scheme ?

(a) Paglartek Mandir (b) Dodan Thaan (c¢) Bhaibhoni Thaan
(d) Joybhum Kamkhya Mandir
(e) Rangshapara Cleanest Village.

Sub.: Rob Works of Lumding &
Lanka.

Shri SIBU MISRA :

387. Will the Minister of PWD Department be pleased to state :

(a) Whether the PWD Department aware that the Construction works of Lanka ROB started on 02/07/2020 and
Lumding ROB started on 27/12/2021,
despite both the works of ROB still remain uncompleted causing severe bardship to the public and commuters at large, more over consequent upon the sub-way of Lanka ROB being close the movement of public and commuters become very much painful ?

(b) If aware then when both the ROB works would be completed?
Please furnish the present status of the ROB works of both LKA & LMG.

Sub.: Employment opportunity in fishery. ' :
Shri SIRAJUDDIN ATMAL :

388. Will the Minister of Fishery Department be pleased to state :

(a) Has the Government taken effective steps to increase employment opportunities in fisheries in the State ?
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(b) If so, furnish the details of the funds and expenditure allocated by the Government for the development of fisheries in the State during the last -

three years and the current year, district-wise, including Hojai district.

(c) There are many unemployed youth and farmers who want to take up self-employment in fisheries but they are unable to avail the facilities provided for them; and

(d) Is the Government proposing to provide them with technical, financial and other assistance, if so, the details thereof ?
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Sub.: Urgent need for direct road connectivity from Sikaridanga to Bhairabkunda.

Shri CHARAN BORO :
392. Will the Minister of Public works Roads Department be pleased

to state :

Whether the Government is aware that there is an urgent need for construction of a road from Sikaridanga to Bhairabkunda, as there is currently no direct connectivity between Mazbat and Bhairabkunda, a popular tourist destination and a tri-junction of Bhutan, Arunachal Pradesh and Assam? At present, people from Mazbat have to travel via Arunachal Pradesh to reach Bhairabkunda, Will the government take steps to construct this road in this year?

Rzre Up-gradation of PWD Rural
Road Assam mala
(Samarikuna to Phaisan
Assam Mizoram Inter State
Road)
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Sub.: Sports University Campus at
. Mariani.

Shri RUPJYOTI KURMI :

397. Will the Minister of Sports
& Youth Welfare Department be pleased to State :

* (a) What is the status of the on going Sports University of our State?

(b) Will the Government allot differenct sports event campus in the different places of the State?

(c) If yes, will the Government allot a campus at Mariani ?
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